TERASCALE E-SERIES TeraScale E-Series Switch/Routers
Best-in-Class Resiliency
Massive Scalability
1,260 GbE or 224 Ten GbE Ports per Chassis
Full L2 Switching and IPv4/IPv6 Routing
E-Series Overview
The Force10 E-Series switch/routers provide best-in-class resiliency, unmatched scalability, line-rate
performance and full L2 switching and IPv4/IPv6 routing. Based on revolutionary system architecture

environmental monitoring, maximizing
system uptime and serviceability
Ordering Information
ORDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CH-E300 E300 6-slot chassis with backplane
CH-E600I E600i 7-slot chassis with backplane
CH-E1200I-DC E1200i-DC 14-slot DC power
chassis with backplane
CH-E1200I-AC E1200i-AC 14-slot AC power
chassis with backplane
CC-E300-FAN E300 fan subsystem
CC-E600-FAN E600 fan subsystem
CC-E1200I-FAN E1200i-AC fan subsystem
LC-EF3-RPM E300 Route Processor Module
(RPM) (series EF3)
LC-EF-RPM E600/E1200 Route Processor
Module (RPM) (series EF)
CC-E-SFM3 E-Series Switch Fabric Module 3
(SFM3)
CC-E300-PWR-DC E300 DC Power Entry Module (PEM)
CC-E300-1200W-AC E300 1200 W/800 W AC Power
Supply Module (PSM)
CC-E600-PWR-DC E600 DC PEM
CC-E600-2500W-AC E600 2500 W/1500 W AC PSM
CC-E1200-PWR-DC E1200 DC PEM
CC-E1200I-2800W-AC E1200i-AC 2800 W AC PSM
LC-EF-10GE-4P E600/E1200 4-port 10 GbE line
card – XFP modules required
(series EF)
LC-EG-10GE-4P E600/E1200 4-port 10 GbE line
card – XFP modules required
(series EG)
LC-EF-10GE-16P E600/E1200 16-port 10 Gigabit
Ethernet line card – XFP modules
required (series EF)
LC-EG-10GE-16P E600/E1200 16-port 10 GbE line
card – XFP modules required
(series EG)
LC-EF-1GE-48P E600/E1200 48-port GbE line
card – SFP modules required
(series EF)
LC-EG-1GE-48P E600/E1200 48-port GbE line card
– SFP modules required (series EG)
LC-EF-GE-48T E600/E1200 48-port
10/100/1000Base-T line card
with RJ45 interfaces (series EF)
LC-EG-GE-48T E600/E1200 48-port
10/100/1000Base-T line card with
RJ45 interfaces (series EG)
LC-EF-GE-48T1 E600/E1200 48-port high density
10/100/1000Base-T line card
with RJ45 interfaces (series EF)
LC-EF-GE-90M E600/E1200 90-port high density
10/100/1000Base-T line card
with MRJ21 interfaces (series EF)
LC-EG-OC-48C-4P E600/E1200 4-port OC-3c/
OC-12c/OC-48c POS line card –
SFP modules required (series EG)
LC-EF3-10GE-2P E300 2-port 10 GbE line card –
XFP modules required (series EF3)
LC-EG3-10GE-2P E300 2-port 10 GbE line card –
XFP modules required (series EG3)
LC-EF3-10GE-8P E300 8-port 10 GbE line card –
XFP modules required (series EF3)
LC-EG3-10GE-8P E300 8-port 10 GbE line card –
XFP modules required (series EG3)
LC-EF3-1GE-24P E300 24-port GbE line card –
SFP modules required (series EF3)
LC-EG3-1GE-24P E300 24-port GbE line card – SFP
modules required (series EG3)
LC-EF3-GE-48T E300 48-port high density
10/100/1000Base-T line card
with RJ45 interfaces (series EF3)
SW-EF-LATEST FTOS software
E1200 Chassis